
NSA Discipline Hearing Dates 2017 
Niagara Soccer Association, 94-6 Dunkirk Road, St. Catharines L2P 3H4 (905) 984-8411  
ALL Hearings are conducted at the Niagara Soccer Association Offices.  
Website: Niagara Soccer/Discipline  Email: discipline@niagarasoccer.net  

1. Listed below is the NSA Hearing Schedule for Incidents Reported in the following Leagues:  

• Niagara Soccer League (NSL) U13 and above  

• Peninsula Soccer League (PSL) All Divisions  

• Peninsula Veterans Soccer League (PVSL) All Divisions  
2. Any party required to attend a hearing may request one (1) postponement of a hearing. The 

party must submit a written request which must be received by the Governing Organization no 
later than four (4) days prior to the date of that hearing, stating the reason for requesting the 
postponement. All such requests must be accompanied by the correct fee. 

Received Red Card up to  Must Appear  

Day of week Month and Date  Day of Week Month and Date  

      

Monday May 22, 2017  Monday May 29, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday May 29, 2017  Monday June 5, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday June 5, 2017  Monday June 12, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday June 12, 2017  Monday June 19, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday June 19, 2017  Monday June 26, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday June 26, 2017  **Tuesday** July 4, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday July 3, 2017  Monday July 10, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday July 10, 2017  Monday July 17, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday July 17, 2017  Monday July 24, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday July 24, 2017  Monday July 31, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday July 31, 2017  **Tuesday** August 8, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday August 7, 2017  Monday August 14, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday August 14, 2017  Monday August 21, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday August 21, 2017  Monday August 28, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday August 28, 2017  **Tuesday** September 5, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday September 4, 2017  Monday September 11, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday September 11, 2017  Monday September 18, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday September 18, 2017  Monday September 25, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday September 25. 2017  Monday October 2, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday October 2, 2017  **Tuesday** October 10, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday October 9, 2017  Monday October 16, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday October 16, 2017  Monday October 23, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Monday October 23, 2017  Monday October 30, 2017 6:30 p.m – 7:30 p.m 

Discipline Hearing Fee   $ 25.00       
Discipline by Review Fee    $ 25.00 
Failure to Appear or to be Represented, Fee     $ 100.00 
 

All players receiving a red card INCLUDING THOSE RECEIVING a second caution 

DIRECTED AT A GAME OFFICIAL resulting in a red card will be required to attend a 

hearing.  However, the following are mandatory one game suspensions; intentional handball 

denying an obvious goal scoring opportunity, and persistent misconduct after a caution (yellow 

card).  

In the case of a second caution resulting in a red card (not directed at an official) you have 

the option of coming for a hearing based on the above schedule. Or you can do the same as 

those with accumulated yellow cards; bring in the player book and payment to the NSA office 

by the end of business on the Wednesday following the offense and be assigned your game 

suspension(s) – see above schedule. For example - if your second caution was received up to 

July 17, 2017, you would be required to attend the NSA office with your book and the fine of $25 

by end-of-business Wednesday July 26, 2017.  

The player remains suspended until this is done. Please be aware that late presentation of the PRB 
will result in a $25 late fee. If the game(s) is cancelled, re-arranged or postponed then the suspension will 
carry forward until the re-scheduled date of the specific game, the player cannot sit out an alternate 
game. 

Note: All Player Registration Books must be available on the required 
hearing date. 
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